## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 12963/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23-03-2023 in LPA No. 381/2021 passed by the High Court Of Judicature at Patna)

PRABHAT KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

THE STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.120936/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.120935/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. )

Date: 06-07-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Malwika Trivedi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Chandan Kumar, AOR Mr. Amit Pandy, Adv. Mr. Mukesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Madhup K. Tiwari, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

- 1. Learned Counsel for the petitioner is directed to file a copy of the syllabus of M.Ed. Degree Course recognized by the National Council for Teachers Education (N.C.T.E) and of M.Ed (Special Education) Course, recognized by the Rehabilitation Council of India (R.C.I.).
- 2. Needful shall be done within two weeks.
- 3. List immediately thereafter.

(KAVITA PAHUJA) COURT MASTER (SH) (NAND KISHOR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)