

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 12963/2023

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23-03-2023 in LPA No. 381/2021 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Patna]

PRABHAT KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 199635/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

WITH

SLP(C) No. 18870/2023 (XVI)

IA No. 182097/2023 - ADDITION / DELETION / MODIFICATION PARTIES

SLP(C) No. 14647/2023 (XVI)

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 129024/2023

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 129025/2023

FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA 135228/2023

IA No. 135228/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

SLP(C) No. 21243/2023 (XVI)

IA No. 183263/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

Date : 28-03-2025 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JOYMALYA BAGCHI

For Petitioner(s) :Ms. Anuja Saxena, Adv.
Mr. Yogesh Bhardwaj, Adv.
Mr. Varun Mohan Popli, Adv.
Mr. S M Popli, Adv.
Mr. Vishal Arun Mishra, AOR

Mr. Chandan Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s) :Mr. K.Natrajan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Samir Ali Khan, AOR
Mr. Pranjal Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Anil Kumar Verma, Adv.

Mr. Navin Prakash, AOR
Mr. Chandan Kumar, AOR

Mr. Santosh Kumar, AOR
Ms. Hemlata Rawat, Adv.
Mr. Prince Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Vikrant Narayan Vasudeva, AOR
Mr. Manish Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Manish Kumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At the request of the learned counsel appearing on behalf of
the petitioner(s) being unwell, matter is adjourned. List on
04.04.2025.

(INDU MARWAH)
AR-cum-PS

(NIDHI WASON)
COURT MASTER (NSH)